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Tariff Notice No. 1977 /68— Applications for Approval Declined

NorTice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows
have been declined:

Applications Advertised

Appn. Tariff Goods
No. Item Tariff Gazette
Notice No. No.
41106 | 38.11.028 | Haipen 50 Col., an industrial fungicide for the paint and paper industries .. 1977/44 | 36,31 March 1977,

p. 979
41119 | 39.01.022 | Epoxy ester synthetic resin solution 933-147, (alternative code 11-6102) used as 1977/44 | 36,31 March 1977,
a material for the manufacture of metal coatings varnish p. 979
40963 | 39.02.022 | (P.V.D.F.) Polyvinlidine Fluoride Resin Synthetic Plastic Granules, used for 1977/37 | 34,24 March 1977,
insulating and also to act as a bearing on a coal feed generator p. 923
41004 | 39.01.112 | Evercell self-adhesive insulation tape for use by N.Z. Power Boards, Electrical 1977/37 | 34,24 March 1977,
Wholesalers and Automotive Electricians p. 923
41139 | 40.09.011 | Hydraulic Hoses, with fittings attached, for repair of Clark Michigan model 475 B 1977/44 | 36,31 March 1977,
front end loader p. 979
40977 | 40.09.011 | Rubber hose; hose with fitted couplings, for use with liquid petroleum gas 12.7 mm 1977/37 | 34,24 March 1977,
(4 in.) to 50.8 mm (2 in.) bore, working pressure 350 p.s.i., test pressure 500 p.s.1. p. 923

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of May 1977.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1977 /69—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NorTicE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister
of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Rates of Duty

Appn. Tariff Goods Part
No. Item 1I
Normal l B.P. ; ?,:,2? Ref.
42021 | 39.01.192 | Polyethylene Terephthalate .. 309.* 309:* DC259%*

NOTE: If approved this would mean that the above goods
would be admitted at the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff
item 39.01.198, or at the rates prescribed under Part II of the
Tariff, Reference 10.2
42017 | 39.02.192 | Vinyclair transparent, unplasticised PVC rigid film 309* 309.* DC25%*

NOTE: If approved the above goods would be subject to the
rates of duty prescribed in Tarift item 39.02.198, or the rates
prescribed in Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.2

41926 | 40.14.006 | 20 mm (3 in.) and 50 mm (2 in.) synthetic rubber gaskets for use in 309%* 309, Aul 209*
locally manufactured drum plugs Can 209,*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the CPC209%.*

rates of duty prescribed in Tariff item 40.14.008, or at the rates of DC20%*

duty prescribed in Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.2 |

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 2 June 1977.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of May 1977.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Ministry of Works and Developmeni—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of 320,000 or More in Value

Amount of
Name of Works Successful Tenderer Tender
Accepted
$

Civil Engineering—

Whirinaki Power Station: roading, kerbing, and stormwater drainage I. M. Dick .. .. .. .. 37,221.90

Manufacture, supply, and delivery of intake screen panels and accessories for Guy Engineering .. .. .. 79,000.00

Ohau A Power Project ]

Huntly Power Project: C. W. system-precast pretensioned double core units .. Stresscrete (Waikato) Ltd. .. .. 158,815.15
Building—

Mangere College: extensions to S68 Mk I Arts and Crafts Block .. .. McKerras Bros. Ltd. . .. 102,222.00

Tangaroa College, Otara: S68 Mk III Teaching Block .. D. Scandrett Construction Ltd. .. 273,747.00

Waiouru Military Camp: Resheathing of 4 vehicle shelters—transport park N. L. Selwyn .. .. 114,297.00

N. C. McLEOD, Comnussnoner of Works.



